Arkansas Code § 19-4-1416(d)(1), concerning job order 24 

contracting, is amended to read as follows: 25 

(d)(1)  Job order contracting bid awards: 26 

(A)  Shall not extend beyond one (1) fiscal year; and 27 

(B)  Shall not exceed: 28 

(i)  Seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) 29 

per construction job for the first year of the contract for state agencies; 30 

and  31 

(ii)  One million two hundred thousand dollars 32 

($1,200,000) per construction job for the first year of the contract for 33 

institutions of higher education with education and general appropriations 34 

beginning in the 2009 fiscal year and each fiscal year thereafter equal or 35 

exceeding ten million dollars ($10,000,000);